

CERTIFICATE

of Conformity EC Council Directive 2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility

Registration No.:

AE 50429270 0001

Report No.:

50222838 001

Holder:

LG Chem, Ltd. 128, Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721 Rep. of Korea

Product:

Battery Pack

Identification:Type Designation:RESU 10MSerial Number:none(prototype)

 Tested acc. to:
 EN 61000-6-1:2007

 EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1

This certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the above mentioned product. Technical Report and documentation are at the Licence Holder's disposal. This is to certify that the tested sample is in conformity with all provisions of Annex I of Council Directive 2014/30/EU. This certificate does not imply assessment of the production of the product and does not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of conformity. The holder of the certificate is authorized to use this certificate in connection with the EC declaration of conformity according to the a.m. Directive.

Date 11.02.2019

10/020 d 04.08

Certification Body TÜVRheinland ш **TagSun Park** Mizierung⁵

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg

CE The CE marking may only be used if all relevant and effective EC Directives are complied with.



LG Chem, Ltd. 128, Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea Global Standard Certification Team Tel: 82-42-870-6195, Fax: 82-42-863-0182

If any of pages is not legible or has not been received, please notify our office for re-transmission

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

The following product has been evaluated according to the 6th revised edition of the UN Manual of Tests and Criteria.

We, LG Chem, Ltd., hereby certify that this battery meets the requirements of the regulation for transportation of lithium-ion cells, batteries and single cell batteries.

□ Lithium-ion cell ☑ Lithium-ion battery □ Lithium-ion single cell battery	
Model name	RESU 10M
Cell Model name	ЈНЗ
Nominal voltage	77.7 V
capacity	63 Ah

Reviewed By: Jae Seung Lee

Professional Global Standard Certification Team LG Chem, Ltd. E-mail: <u>Paradiso@lgchem.com</u> Approved By: DaeHo Nam

mul

Team Leader Global Standard Certification Team LG Chem, Ltd. E-mail: <u>kkammy@lgchem.com</u>